
IDEAS Denmark A/S 
Filmbyen 16 
DK-2650  Hvidovre 
Denmark  
Phone +45 3393 2611 
Fax +45 3393 2711 
info@ideas-denmark.com 
www.ideas-denmark.com 

 

 

Declaration of conformity 
 
Supplier: 
IDEAS Denmark A/S 
Filmbyen 16 
DK-2650 Hvidovre 
Denmark      

 
 

Series: CrushGrind® C-Collection 
  
 
 
Product :  070251-2031 
                     Stockholm, pepper, walnut, 168mm 
 
 
 
 
 
Type of food and contact condition:  

• Intended for repeated use 

• Intended for salt, pepper, dried herbs and spices 

• Intended for use in regular room temperature 
 

 
 Legal compliance 

a) Europe 
 

Compliance with Framework Regulation 1935/2004 and 
Commission Regulation 2023/2006 
 

• COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 
2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food. 

• COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 
November 2011 amending and correcting Commission Regulation 
(EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to 
come into contact with food 

• EU COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 84/500/EEC of 15 October 1984 on the 
approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to 
ceramic articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs 

• Germany LFGB (Lebensmittel-und Bedarfsgegen-Staendegesetz) 
Food and Feed Law § 30, 31. 

 
 
 
 



IDEAS Denmark A/S 
Filmbyen 16 
DK-2650  Hvidovre 
Denmark  
Phone +45 3393 2611 
Fax +45 3393 2711 
info@ideas-denmark.com 
www.ideas-denmark.com 

 

 

  
b) USA 
Compliance with the US Food, Drug and Cosmetic regulation of 
the United States of America as set out in the Code of Federal 
Regulations of the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA), under 
21 CFR. 
 
c) Test and additives 
Migration tests have been performed according to ENV 1186, 
referring to EC Directives 85/572 and 82/711 as amended by EC 
Directives 93/08 and 97/48. 

• The products comply with the overall migration limit 

• The products comply with specific migration limits 

• The products comply with the limit of heavy metals 

• No use of dual use additives 

• No use of functional barrier 
  
 

General 
 
This letter is valid only when signed by us.  
 
The Certificate is valid as of the date specified below and it will be 
replaced in case of change of material composition or when the relevant 
legislation is modified and updated in such a manner as to require a 
new evaluation of the regulatory compliance. 

 
          
 
 
 
    January 1, 2018 
                                          -------------------------- 
                                             Date 
 


